NDY Series
Isolated 3W Wide Input DC-DC Converters
KDC_NDY.O01 Page 1 of 6
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs

soldering systems.
For further information, please visit www.murata-ps.com/rohs
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
NDY XX XX C
Series name RoHS compliant
Output voltageInput voltage
NDY Series
Isolated 3W Wide Input DC-DC Converters
KDC_NDY.O01 Page 4 of 6
APPLICATION NOTES
Recommended input & output capacitors
Although these converters will work without external capacitors, they are necessary in order to guarantee the full parametric performance over the full line and load
range. All parts have been tested and characterised using the following values and test circuit.
Input Voltage CIN Output Voltage COUT LOUT
5V, 12V 100μF, 25V (0.25Ω at 100KHz) 3.3V
100μF, 25V (0.25Ω at 100KHz)
MPS# - 24100C
24V, 48V 10μF, 100V (1.5Ω at 100KHz) 5V, 12V, 15V Not required
Test circuit, 5V, 12V and 15V output
Recommended circuit for reduced ripple 3.3V output
Output load
The minimum rated load across the whole input voltage range is 25% of the full load output. It is important to take care that the load does not fall below this as the output ripple
will greatly increase. While this condition will not harm the device the resultant increase in output ripple could cause customer’s application to malfunction.
NDY COUTCIN
- VIN
+ VIN
+ VOUT
- VOUT
NDY COUTCIN
- VIN
+ VIN
+ VOUT
- VOUT
LOUT
NDY05 POWER DERATING CURVE
4.5
2
3
4
5
Input voltage (V)
Ou
tp
ut
 P
ow
er
 (W
)
1
0
5 6 7 8 9
NDY Series
Isolated 3W Wide Input DC-DC Converters
KDC_NDY.O01 Page 5 of 6
PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS PIN CONNECTIONS (TOP VIEW)
RECOMMENDED FOOTPRINT DETAILS
TUBE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
All dimensions in mm ±0.25mm. All pins on a 2.54 pitch and within ± 0.25 true position.
Weight: 6.2g (3.3V: 6.7g)